1 MAB self contained PDS 1/2011
General Description
Marvair's water source self-contained reverse
cycle air conditioners are designed for use
in either fresh or salt water. These units are
built in capacities of 7,000; 10,000; 12,000;
16,000; and 24,000 BTUH. The self-contained
units are complete packaged units, factory

adapters should be used.
aUse	larger	size	hose	if	hose	run	is	greater	than	10	ft.	(3	meters).
bTwo oval hose adapters are shipped with each MAB unit.
4MAB self contained PDS 1/2011
Performance & Electrical Data for MAB self-contained units,
208-230v, 60 Hz.
Model
Number
Nominal Capacity
(BTUH)
Volts / Ph / Hz LRA1 KVA2
Unit Run Amps
MCA5 MFS6
Cooling3 Heating4
MAB07RCA 7,000 208-230/1/60 22.2 0.9 2.97 3.84 5.1 10
MAB10RCA 10,000 208-230/1/60 22.2 1.0 3.34 4.49 5.9 10
MAB12RCA 12,000 208-230/1/60 32.5 1.2 3.89 5.01 6.8 10
MAB16RCA 16,000 208-230/1/60 29.0 1.4 4.58 6.05 8.3 10
MAB24RCA 24,000 208-230/1/60 58.3 2.3 6.96 9.96 17.7 25
1LRA	=	Locked	Rotor	amps	(compressor	only)
2KVA	=	Kilo	volt	amps
3Cool	=	45°F	evaporator	and	100°F	condenser
4Heat	=		45°F	evaporator	and	130°F	condenser.
5MCA	=		Minimum	Circuit	Ampacity	(Wire	size	amps)
6MFS	=	Maximum	Fuse	or	HACR	breaker	size
Performance & Electrical Data for MAB self-contained units,
115v, 60 Hz.
Model
Number
Nominal Capacity
(BTUH)
Volts / Ph / Hz LRA1 KVA2
Unit Run Amps
MCA5 MFS6
Cooling3 Heating4
MAB07RCB 7,000 115/1/60 45.6 0.91 6.26 7.95 10.4 15
MAB10RCB 10,000 115/1/60 45.6 1.07 7.01 9.27 12.0 20
MAB12RCB 12,000 115/1/60 63.0 1.24 8.60 10.80 13.3 20
MAB16RCB 16,000 115/1/60 63.0 1.62 11.50 14.09 14.6 20
1LRA	=	Locked	Rotor	amps	(compressor	only)
2KVA	=	Kilo	volt	amps
3Cool	=	45°F	evaporator	and	100°F	condenser
4Heat	=		45°F	evaporator	and	130°F	condenser.
5MCA	=		Minimum	Circuit	Ampacity	(Wire	size	amps)
6MFS	=	Maximum	Fuse	or	HACR	breaker	size
Performance & Electrical Data for MAB self-contained units,
220-240v. 50 Hz.
Model
Number
Nominal Capacity
(BTUH)
Volts / Ph / Hz LRA1 KVA2
Unit Run Amps
MCA5 MFS6
Cooling3 Heating4
MAB07RCW 7,000 220-240/1/50 18.8 0.9 2.80 3.74 5.2 10
MAB10RCW 10,000 220-240/1/50 21.0 1.0 3.20 4.22 5.2 10
MAB12RCW 12,000 220-240/1/50 21.0 1.0 3.20 4.22 5.2 10
MAB16RCW 16,000 220-240/1/50 24.5 1.4 4.39 5.89 6.4 10
MAB24RCW 24,000 220-240/1/50 61.0 2.8 8.26 11.86 16.5 25
1LRA	=	Locked	Rotor	amps	(compressor	only)
2KVA	=	Kilo	volt	amps
3Cool	=	45°F	evaporator	and	100°F	condenser
4Heat	=		45°F	evaporator	and	130°F	condenser.